Rate  

NA 

Day Count Basis Actual/ Actual 

Any interest, premium, commission or fee accruing under a Finance Document will 
accrue from day to day and is calculated on the basis of the actual number of days 
elapsed (actual/actual) and a year of 365 (three hundred and sixty-five) days (or if 
the relevant year includes 29 February, 366 (three hundred and sixty-six days)). 

Interest on Application Money  NA  
Redemption Bullet on maturity or the same is repaid out of the collections from the Secured 

Assets as and when the collections occur. 
Redemption Date 30 July 2026 
Early Redemption Any prepayment of the Debentures will be subject to a minimum MOIC of 1.282X.